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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 1ST TERM 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 
    Theme: Primary Section – Cultural Heritage. 
          Early Years – Storybook Land and Farm Fun. 

WK DATE ACTIVITY 

1 9th – 13th Sept, 2024 

Saturday 7th September 2024 (Parent/Teacher Conference for Early Years and 
Lower Primary)    
Welcome Back Activities 
Health Fitness Week 

2 16th – 20th Sept, 2024 

Monday 16th September 2024 (Eid-El-Maulud Holiday). 
Tuesday 17th September 2024 (Early Years: Show and Tell). 
Saturday 21st September 2024 (Parents/Teacher Conference for Upper Primary and 
Secondary section). 

3 23rd – 27th Sept, 2024 Tuesday 24th September 2024 (Fire Drill). 

4 30th Sept – 4th Oct, 2024  

Monday 30th September 2024 (National Independence Day celebration). 
Tuesday 1st October 2024 (Public Holiday). 
Monday 30th – Friday 4th October 2024 (Primary Section 1st Assessment Test). 
Friday 4th October 2024 (Year 5 Class Presentation). 
Friday 4th October 2024 (World Teachers’ Day).  

5 7th – 11th Oct, 2024 

Wednesday 9th October 2024 (Year 2 Class Presentation: Aerobics Activities). 
Thursday 10th October 2024 (Year 1 Assembly Presentation: Japan - Yamato 
People). 
Thursday 10th October 2024. (Early Years Literacy Day) 
Friday 11th October 2024 (International Day of the Girl Child). 

6 14th – 18th Oct, 2024 
Monday 14th – Thursday 17th October 2024 (Early Years and Primary section: Mid-
term Assessment) 
Friday 18th October 2024 (Open Day). 

7 21st – 25th Oct 2024 Mid–Term Break. 

8 28th Oct. – 1st Nov, 2024 
(Year 1 Excursion: Train Station). 
Thursday 30th October 2024 (Year 2 Assembly Presentation: Ghana - Asante 
People and Kenya - Bantu People). 

9 4th – 8th Nov, 2024 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 (Year 3 Class Presentation: Motif/Pattern Craft). 
Thursday 7th November 2024 (Primary Section: Spelling Bee Competition). 
Thursday 7th November 2024 (Year 3 Assembly Presentation: China - Han People). 
Friday 8th November 2024 (International Day against Violence and Bullying at 
School).  

10 11th – 15th Nov, 2024 
Monday 11th – Friday 15th November 2024 (Primary section: 3rd Assessment Test) 
Thursday 14th November 2024 (Year 4 Assembly Presentation: France - Yenish 
People and Spain - Galician People). 

11 18th – 22nd Nov, 2024 
Thursday 21st November 2024 (Year 5 & 6 Assembly Presentation: Canada - Nordic 
People and Scottish People). 
Friday 22nd November 2024 (Primary section: STEM competition). 

12 25th – 29th Nov, 2024 Revision Week  
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2nd – 6th Dec, 2024  
Examination. 
Friday 6th December 2024 (Class Party).  

14 9th – 13th Dec, 2024 Closing. 
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Academic Calendar for First Term 2024/2025 Academic Session 
        SECTION: SECONDARY 
        THEME: CULTURAL HERITAGE 

WEEK/ 
SUB-THEME 

DATE ACTIVITY 

Week 1 
Goal Setting 

9th – 13th Sept 2024. 
Welcome Back Activities  
STUDENTS’ INDUCTION WEEK 

Week 2 
Team Work 

16th – 20th Sep 2024. 

Eid el Maulud Holiday. (Monday 16th September 2024).  
Fire Drill: (Tuesday 17th September 2024). 
Round Table Discussion: (Thursday 19th September 2024). 
Parent/Teacher Conference for Upper Primary and Secondary Sections: 
(Saturday 21st September 2024). 

Week 3 
Bullying 

23rd – 27th Sept 2024. 
Round Table Discussion: (Thursday 26th September 2024). 
Practical Agriculture: Crop Production. (Friday 27th September 2024).  

Week 4 
Security 

Consciousness 

30th Sep. – 4th Oct 
2024.  

National Independence Day. (Tuesday 1st October 2024).  
Round Table Discussion: (Thursday 3rd October 2024). 
World Teachers’ Day. (Friday 4th October, 2024) 

Week 5 
Social Vices 

7th – 11th October 
2024.  

Spelling Bee Competition Year 7 and Year 8: (Friday 11th October 2024).  
International Day of the Girl Child. (Friday 11th October 2024).  

Week 6 
Honesty 

14th – 18th October 
2024.   

Mid-Term Assessment. 
Round Table Discussion: (Thursday 17th October 2024). 
Open Day. (Friday 18th October 2024).  

Week 7 21st – 25th Oct 2024. Mid-Term Break. 

Week 8 
Cooperation 

28th Oct. – 1st Nov 
2024.  

Math: 60 Seconds Challenge: Year 7 and Year 8.  
(Wednesday 30th October 2024). 
Creative Quest: Art Week.  

Week 9 
Peer Pressure 

4th – 8th Nov 2024.  

Home Economics Year 7: Household Craft. (Thursday 7th November 2024). 
English Studies: 60 Seconds challenge: Year 7 and Year 8.  
(Friday 8th November 2024).  
International Day against Violence and Bullying at School.  
(Friday 8th November 2024).   

Week 10 
Decency 

11th – 15th Nov 2024 
Science Activity Year 8: Accessory Organs of Digestion.  
(Tuesday 12th November 2024). 
Home Economics Year 8: Clothing Repair. (Thursday 14th November, 2024).  

Week 11 
Friendship 

18th – 22nd Nov 2024.  
Second Assessment Week.  
World Philosophy Day. (Thursday 21st November 2024).  

Week 12 
Safety 

25th – 29th Nov 2024.  

Revision Week.  
Year Seven Assembly Presentation: Brazil, Apapocuva People and Colombia 
Mestizo People. (Monday 25th November 2024).  
Year Eight Assembly Presentation: England, Celtic Britons.  
(Tuesday 26th November 2024).  
Excursion: Year Seven and Year Eight. (Wednesday 27th November 2024). 
Science Activity Year 7: Purification of Water:  
(Thursday 28th November 2024).  
Foreign Language Challenge (French). (Friday 29th November 2024). 

Week 13 
Diligence 

2nd – 6th Dec 2024.  
Examination.  
Official Closing Date for the Students: (Friday 6th December 2024). 

Week 14 9th – 13th Dec 2024.  Closing.  
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